IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

30 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. ABSA BANKLTD

2. ABSA BANK LTD

3. ABSA BNKLTD

4. ABSA BANK LTD

5. ABSA BANK LTD

6. FNB BANK LTD

7. FNB BANK LTD

8. NEDBANKLTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MSEMANA TRADING+2

ABASIZI PROJECTS+1

J CHERBST+1

M T MALULEKE

SUPREME BOARD GROUP+2

D E MAROTHHI

| R MOSWATUPA

| G MAGAGI

001102/24

004865/24

005720/24

120316/23

005711/24

101057/23

106468/23

025410/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: J K LENGWATI

VUSELELA INVESTMENTS

EX PARTE: M BEKKER

S NANTRI

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: R HOLLANDER

EX PARTE: J STRACHA

D D ALADEGBAIYE

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N MOSUOE+1

K MONERAM

SKYNET COMMUNICATION

DG HOME AFFAIRS

D BARNABAS

L MALAMBA+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS

S IQWE

102555/23

035332/22

047777/24

009063/24

043077/24

127760/23

6221/20

14822/22

032924/24

047804/24

064012/23

B6153/23



21. VM MANAMELA VS
22. W STAPELBERG VS
23. B/C OF BROADWAY VS

24. D&E REINFORCING GAUTENG VS

25. NEDBANK LTD VS

26. EXPARTE: T ABOTHA

M P MANAMELA+3

W DE LANGE

O U ADEROJU+1

[ZANDLA ZIYAGEZANA TRADING

T KHUMALO

12538/22

035983/2

10180/22

052781/22

115118/23

029715/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

27. NEDBANK LTD VS
28. NEDBANK LTD VS
29. SB GUARANTEE VS

A NEMAKWARANI

O P NCHAKO

N N MATHEBULA

122039/23

000690/23

115513/23



30 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIJIE J

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

STD BANK LTD VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
BMW FINANCIAL VS
VUKILE PROPERTY+1 VS
AMANDLA SUPPLIES LTD

BUFFESDRIFT NATURE ESTATE VS

C E WALKER VS
INVESTEC BANK LTD VS
EX PARTE: J P JANSEN VAN RENSBURG

R MSIMANGO

T TSOAELA

Y MAHLANGU

D N SWANEPOEL

L E MOTALA+1

VATSTISMART LTD

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

AFRICAN PAINT PROPRIETARY

019629/22

049333/23

074220/23

003199/24

018472/24

022372/24

110828/23

115287/23

017407/24

030291/24



40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

EX PARTE: M STONE

EX PARTE: E S SELLO

EX PARTE: M J MOLOKOMME

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

W C HELBERG

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: S NXUMALO+1

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D MBONANE+1

G B UZUN

KATIJIEPIERING SCHOOL+2

M F KUNENE+1

P B FOROMO

S R KGOSIMANG

R MAMBA

L R MAKAKABA+1

090786/23

029725/24

025029/24

54710/20

41591/17

91852/19

012740/24

29704/21

034813/22

40355/21

006872/24

22708/20



52. STD BANK LTD

53. M BONGCO

54. PALOMINO PLANT SA LTD

55. EX PARTE: J CBUITENDAG

56. EXPARTE: R PITOUT

VS

VS

VS

N D SIBIYA+1

A F BONGCO

ZNZ CONSULTANTS LTD

7638/21

16201/21

017474/24

009051/24

044590/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

57. STD BANK LTD

58. STD BANK LTD

59. ALTO VIDA LTD

60. M LETSWALO

VS

VS

VS

VS

A NLEYA

R A MANDEAN

ORIGIN FRUIT LTD

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

081544/23

048528/23

020430/24

049256/23



30 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

M C MAHLANGU VS MIN OF POLICE

M P DEFO VS DG HOME AFFAIRS
MORRISON”&SONS LTD VS POST DESK LTD

EX PARTE: F L MAHLANGU

EX PARTE: LM MOHLALA+1

STD BANK LTD VS M R NKUNA+1

S MUALUSI VS MIN OF POLICE+1
B/C OF ADELAIDE VS N L MAFA

B/C OF IVORY VS T MATSEOANE
ISLANDS HOME ASS VS CJONES

084667/23

127857/23

123698/23

027657/24

029723/24

39757/21

084471/23

038153/23

077300/23

043382/23



71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

T W VAN DEN HEEVER VS
EXPARTE: A MYNHARDT+1

H ABDI VS
BMW FINANCIAL VS
STD BANK LTD VS
NEDBNK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
CHANGING TIDES VS
SABSALTD VS
BIOFEEDBACK LABORATORIES VS

EX PARTE: F L MAHLANGU

EX PARTE: R L DA SILVA

BALEM H ROADS LTD+1

MIN OF POLICE

V J MASEKO

S RUBIDGE

M E MALINGA

V ABBY+1

M W YAV

MAQAMDOFUNDU TAVERN

B BALOYI INC+1

081465/23

027567/24

29324/22

008426/23

29687/17

005646/24

050052/23

004345/22

63234/20

36044/22

103588/23

031494/24



83. EX PARTE: R PITOUT

84. STD BANK LTD VS

85. NEDBANK LTD VS

D | DATES

N MAVUSO

044590/24

006455/22

018386/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

86. LATE ESTATE OF V D MABONA VS

87. EX PARTE: J SWART

88. PAULSTAT LTD VS
89. SB GUARANTEE VS
90. SB GUARANTEE VS

B DLOVA

SHOBO TRADING ENTERPROSE

S D ROUX

C MOTHOBISO

104405/23

016916/24

009058/24

109885/23

008011/22



